1
i
}

: N . ..,L i A. * ¢ h !
Lo ' . f - i
e B " o i ¥ .\ ! t S
5 o LI W W
. ! . vy o B : e i ¢ ..
: : ; , gk < T ! Tk .







T

NOTICE OF PUBLICATION
STATE OF Xis HEXICO
OIL COMSAHVATION COMRI.SION

CaSTA Fup wi

5

or slaim in the felleving cases,
and notios to the public.
(Note: All leand deseriptions herein refer to the Hew Nexico Prineipal

¥eridian, vireither or net se stated.)

All named partizs an. pervons

The itate af New Kaxioce by its Oil Conssrvaiion Cemmission Mereby gives
baving eny right, titls,

netise pureumat to iiv and Lhe Lkales and Regulatisny rf snid Cemmissisn
promulgted thevewnier of the folloving public hearing o0 be held ot
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a the matiss of tho ppiicalion of the 28
Conservation Commissien at the request of
¥ilsen O} Cempamy fer an order establisbhing
a mov oil peel with special peol rules in the

t

Pedash-01). Ares, Lea + Now Mexiee, in
asserdanse with Sectiom 3, Paregraph IYII, of
ml-ln-‘.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, sesks an order Greating & new

pocl in the area of Wilson (il Company's recently complsted oil well
located in the NE/A ME/A Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 34 East,
Lea County, New Mexiee; and for the promulgation of speeizl pool rules
to goveru future drilling in said pool in order {o afford adequate pro-
testicn for the potash depesits in'the sres.

:

In the matter of the hearing ealled »y the Qil Conservation Cosmission
upon 18 ewvn motion to permit Roy T. Short and the Hartford Acecldent and

B

abeve-styled eause, seeks an order awthorising it
well at 2 peint five fest sectheast of ths northwest

cormer of Seetiem £, 25 North, Range 12 <est, San Juea Cousmty, New
liguifisd petrelsum gases and dry gas inmto the

Lover f 4 ion of Pisti-lever Gallup Oil Pocl fer the purpese
.of ol Yrom said poel.
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Santa Te, llew Mexico
July 17, 1957

TRANGCRIPT OF HIARILG

Case 1278

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAaw REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE - SANTE FE
3-6691 2.2211
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July 17, 1%57

The hearing called ty the 0Oil Conservation
Commission upon its own motionn to permit ZRoy
T. Short and the Fartford Accident and In-
demnity Company and 21l other interested
parties to appear and show cause wny the Roy
T. Short, et al, illllard Zidson ios L-3 Well
located in the Si/L 35/L of Cection 26, Town-
ship 1€ 3outh, Range 35 Last, in the Shoe Iar
Area of Lea County, llew l.exico, should not te
ordered plugged and abandoned 1n accerdance

Case [lo.
1275

aba
with the Rules and Regulations of the 011 Con-
servation Commission of llew lexico
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Honorable Zdwin L. llechem
¥r., A. L., Porter .
Mr. Ilurray Morgan

TRANSCORIPT OF HoARING

i'/R. PORTZR: The meeting will come to order, please.
The Commission will consider first Case 1278.
IR. COOLZY: In the matter of the hearing called by the
0il Conservation Commission unon its ovm motlon to permit Roy T.
Short and the Hariford Accident and Indemnity Compeny and all othej
and siow cause why the Roy T. Short,
et al, IMillard Zidson lo. E-3 Jell located in the SiW/h 33/4 of

Section 26, Townshivp 16 South, Range 35 last, in the Shoe Bar Area

of Lea County, lew iliexico, should not ts ordered plugzed and

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSCCIATES
{INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUCUERQUE. NEW MEX'CO
3-6691 5-9546
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atendoned 1In AcCOoraonce 42 Lo Lo . uicl Shve o0 Juiuabiwhe 0o LLe
0il Conservation Comnission ol llew lexico.

If it vlecse the Commission, I will present trhe case on be-

half of the lCommission. I Lave oac witaess, Z. J. Fischer.

called as a witness, having been lirst duly sworr, testified as
follows:

DIRSCT =iallInaTION

By MR. COOLZY:

Q State your name and position, pleasec.

A E. J. Fischeg District Znzinecer for the Cil Conservation
Commission in Hobbs.

Q IMr. Fischey in your official capacity as District Zngincer
for the 0il Conservation Commissicn, have you had.an opportunity
to inspect the Roy T. Short, et al, lillard =idson lLic. -3 Jell,
lopatéd 660 feet from the South line and 1980 feat from the Bast
line of Section 26, Township 1& South, Range 35 Zast, Lea County,
Iiew Mexico? A& 1 have.

Q are you also familiar with the records on file with the
0il Conservation Commission for this well?

A I am,

C Will you briefly outline the history of this well up to

the time that Roy T. Short became the operator?

)

A The Roy T. Short et al ilillard -idson lo. -3 was spudded

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL l.AwW REP_RTENS
ALBUQUERGUE NEw MEx:CO
3.6691 . 5.9546
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orizinal operator, Western llatural Gee Uompany. Casing desijgn is
as follows:
Surface casinz, 13-3/8" 4L, #-L0 casing _3LC' w/35C sx. circ.
L

Intermediate casing, $-5/&" 35, & LOjF casin

3
i«

Circe

On June 25, 1954 LS2Q' of &-5/8m 32, J-55 Hydril casing was
set at 5000°¢ w/éh sacks of cement. Top of cement by temperature
survey was at 3960°'.

The hole was drilled to 12,855' and completed dry. The 0-103
on plugging (received in Hobbs on September 21, 1954} shows that
the 8-5/8%" casing was cut and pulled at 3890' and plugs were
piaced from 12,8550' to 1<,750%, 480UT to L/UUT and a ten foot plug
in top at head.

Q When was the Commission first apprised of the fact that
Roy T. Short had become the eperator or this well?

A On August 28, 185% a C-102 was received from Roy T« Short
as operator, and who listed his address as 190¢ First liational
Building, Oklahoma City, Oklahona, liotice of Intention to Re-enter
and complete in the Gueens sand. This C-102 was accompanied by a
One-Well Eond.

1 )

Q@ I hand you a document wiich has besn identified as Ilxhibit

(o))

1 and ask you if this is a2 true copy of the C-102 that was file

with the Cil Conservation Commission ty -re 3horte.

o

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
{NCORPORATED
GENERAL Law REFORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEW Megxico
3-6691 5.-9546
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August 28, 1¢56,

¢ Wrat did Ir. Short oropose to do?

Queens and then go in znd loj

this is done, to acidize and fracture treat and try to obtain a

commerciasl well.”

Q I hand you a docunent

and ask you if this is & Cne-u

L1
244

the C-102 just menticned as oxuiivit 1.

A T+ [
P Se

}ds

% Who is named & surety

A Hartford Accident and

Q “ho signed as attorney

Surety Company?

A Jack Daniels siznzad as

B st

Accident and Indemnity Compzany.

Q Were any other reports

Commission subsequent to the filiny of the 102 and the bond?

A o, we have received MmO octier reports on the well.

A He has here, "Check notice of Intention to Change Operator

1is vrocedure as follows:

>

-~

[l o
FR RS

'.4'0

PN
©0

and perforate the Queens. Aafter

wiiich has veen marked as Lxhibit 2

Ko

luzzing vond wiich accompanied

v 3

in tris vond

ol

-

‘ndennity Company ol Connecticut

v-

in fact for lartford Indemnity and

attorney in fact, for the Hartford

received by the 0il Conservation

% Yo 1C3 was filed showinz the report of tha proposed zctiont
i Ow
DEAKNLEY = MEIER & ASSOCIATES

INLORPORATEQ
GENERAL LAW REFORTERS

ALBUQUERQUE NEw Mexico
3-66¢1 .
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& I Tound Tre Vester:a Compoiry in [idluand and they said tnet

trey had acidized the well foruse cid bicu {racture treated

I -
+LVe
They also told me thet they ozd nobt been paid for Lhis work.
G Did you inspect thic well i april and azain in Ly of

Q hat condition did you fincé trhe well?

A I found that tre well had o rezul

ar lange type head on it,

flowing head. It also had & pressurs zauze on the annuius, that

would be the 9-5/&" annulus., .hether it had tubingz in it I could
not be certain. I assumed, howevar, that there was tubing

well and this

PN
YN band v
1is zauge th

3324 :¢ annulius snowed the pressure then be-

0
e

tween the 9-5/8" casing and the tubing.

Q Did you attempt to make a pressure reading at that time?

A I read approximetely 260 pounds on this pressure sauie.

@ Did the pressure zZaugzge apnear to be in proper workin:

condition?
A Yes, I tapped it and it sesmed to be workinz zll ri

Q@ Did you also take & sample of the zas from the well and

have it analyzed?

A Yes., g kac asked ernicn IZasin Flpe Line Company for a

pressure or a sample tomb and tigy orlized us and we went out thergd

and took a sample of tiis well from the Lop of

(o9

the pead therc an

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REFORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE NEeEwW MEXiCO
3-669i 5-954¢
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L0 The anclyslo we received Jror tre lateratory of tre Permiad

Tasin rlve Lline Compuny sizowod thint oLyl
Lole ..
[letran £l.31
Stheane L e372
Propone Je2l
Iso-Tutane a37
n-Lutane CL30
Pentarne Ce2U
dexane C.G3
Titro:zen 1.G4 |
a3 2.CC |
COn C.22 |
This analysis showed thnt tie sas was very probabtly from the
- Queen sand section of this wrell us whoey compaired it with other

~ A 34 maava T Y,
Queen zas samples, and 1t =Zcemed Lo ChLecH

o

ut pretty well.

.
&

{os the polential production test also taken on tihls well?

e

A It Vi&S.

Q DIy whom and &t whose request?

A Ule asked the I1 Faso aturzl Gas Company in Jal if the
o

Q? dould you zive us the results of that test lease”
o § 2

A The [irst flow point was on 1/8" plate at 171 psig. and &t

the end of the test tre plate size was 1/4" and pressure was 2 psig.

Calculztion of the {iowinz volume by Z1 Paso showed that the zas

T

- produced durinz the test was 1% IICF per day.

DEARNLEY . MEER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEwW MEexico
3-6691 5.9546
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& Is it your opinion that the well is consistently capalle
of producinz nineteen?

A o, I do not think this well could sustuin any zood pro-
duction under anyv lenszth of time.

< Jhat is your reacson?

A At the end of the test they had zotten down to, I tninlk
it was a one-quarter incn plate, and thls two pound gauge pressure,
and there is also no connection for a Queen gas in this perticular
area and probably this zus could not btuck any line pressure that
they might put in,

Q Considering &1 tiie forejoing facts, is it then your
opinion that this well is or is not a commercial gas well?

A [t is my opinion tihat this well is not commercial for
Queen gas.

Q¢ Based on this conclusion, is it your opinion that

ct
jan
®

well should be plugged and abvandoned?
A I believe this well should bte plugzed and abandoned
aécording to the Rules and Eegulations of the Commission.
MR. COOLSY:‘ That is the case.
MR. PORTIZR: Does anyone have a guestion ol the witness?
The witness may te excused.

(Jitness excused.)

MR, COOL3Y: I have a short statement, please.

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSCCIATES
INCORPORATED
GEMERAL LAW ITPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUEe. NEW MEXICO
3-6691 5-9546
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iRe. COOLZY: I would like to urge the 0il Ooiservation !

PR S

<«

Commission to cnter an order, as a result of the testimouy Just

presented, orderin~ this well to be plugzzed

(&2

and abandoncd in

accordance with the procedure prescribed Ly the 0il Conservatlion

Commisslon, and that the same shall be pluzged either by lloy T

Short or the surety, Hartford iccident and Indemnity Company.

MR. PCRTZR: Does anyone else have any comments?

IR. COOLZY: Is a representative of Hartford Accident and

Indemnity present at this yearingz?

MR. PORT:ZR: The question is, is there any representative

of the surety in this case present?

MR, COOLEY:

In view of that fact, we would like to

enter ZIxhibit 3 in this case zs wel

a3

1, which is return receipt Ir¢m

Bob Daniels from the resident agent of Hartford Accident and

Indemnity Company, and have this marked as ixhibit 3 as evidence
of the fact they were notified in this case.

FMR. PORTER: Without objection it will be admitted.

MR, COOLIY: With that I move that the exbibits be admitte%

3

1 throuzh 3.

IR, PORTLR: ixhibits 1, 2 and 3 will Le admitted., The

-

Commission will take the case under advisement, znd take up noxt

Case 1280,

DEARNLEY - MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL Law REPORTERS
ALBUQUERGUE. NEW MEX:CO
3-6691 5-9546
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STATS OF UzW LIZXICO )
COUXTY OF BIRNALILLO )
I,/dLhJ Court Reporter, do hereby certify that the
foregoing and attached transcript of proceedings before the licw
Mexico 0il Conservation Commission at Santa Fe, lew Hexico, is a
true and correct record to thie best of my kKnowledge, skill and

ability.

IN
thiSoZ?

My commission expires:

ho

— e Gm Gme e Swe e mee gemm e e

/

WITYESS WTHEREQF I have affixed my hand and notarial seal

ay of July, 1¢

D
Ut
-3
.

“otary Public-Co Reporter

7 /957

DEARNLEY . MEIER & ASSOCIATES
INCORPORATED
GENERAL LAW REPORTERS
ALBUQUERQUE. NEw Mexico
3-6691 5.9546




1o T K 107G

STATE OF WEW MEXICC)

U

COUNTY COF LEA )

Yurrall abbott, being first culy sworn uvon nis uin,dejoses

and states:

1. et he ‘e an-ouwner of the Abbott 3rotkers Lril.iing
Company wiick has off ces on the covinglon uiguway in hoobs, .ew
Mexico.

2. Verbal rgreement with ».r. Rcy T. Short to pay $100 per
day rigtime following lease. Noved in, rigged up and spudded January
16, 1957. Rigged cowri and meved out February 13, 1957. This does
not count Sundays. He agreed to put §750 in the bank to start the lo-
cation, but later checked it out for personal expenses. Location js
the No., 1 Eidson, 660 feet fr m the south ané west lines of Sectim
! 25 Township 16 South Range 35 East. Ws drilled from O feet to 172
‘ feat with a 123" hcle. 1 called Mr. Short and he said that he did
‘ rot heve the right to release us, but that “we might as well move
off". Roy Short was acting as agent for the Apache Basirn 0il Com-
pany. i.r. Short sa’d that they had offices in Cklahoma City and
that that was where they were operating out of. He was driving a
car registered and belonging to 0il Exploration , Inc. , 1909 First
National Bank Building, Oklahoma City. Mr. Short had a teleg.am
from Mr. M. N, Hamilton saying that he would be in Lovington
within four or five deys from February 8, 1957, and that he would
: pay us for the work done., At about thut time Mr. Short left and
: went to Mangum, Oklahoma, and stayed at the Franklin Hotel. I
: . tried five or six times to centact Mr. Short by lette= and phone
and I did talk to him on the phone one time., I have had no luck
in collecting. The well is oniy eovered, and 1s uot plugged,

g i s o o e

S

} ’ N i i /

Mufrell Abbott

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN before me this 17th day of May, 1957

.

L//C///ttJ

-

b

“NOTARY PUBLIC ~

My Commission expires:

(, ef2y /7/;;

TR
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TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, the undersigned, personally know Roy T. Short.

Mr. Short came to Lovington, New Mexico about

July, 1956, and was in Lovington most of the

remainder of 1956. Roy T. Short by his personal
admission to me stated that he worked for a Mr.

M. N. Hamilton, who lived at 112 Van Winkle Drive,

San Anselmo, California, and who owned the following

; : Oklahoma Companies and Corporations: 3Basin 0il Com-
pany, 1909 First National Building, Oklahoma City,
Oklahoma; Apache Basin 0il Company, 0Oil Explorations,
Inc..

Roy T. Short personally told me that he was employed

by the above concerns and that he was acting as their

agent while drilling an oil well in his own name in
the Southwestern Part of Lea County, New Mexico,
better described as follows: Well Known as the
Eidson B#3, located in Southwest Quarter of the

- : | Southeast Quarter of Section 26, Township 16 South,
Range 35 Esat, Lea County, New Mexico.

, v » Harold L. Runnels
- | Dated the // day of May, 1957

State of New Mexico

= County Lea

Zame

SUBSCRIBED ARD SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS 11th DAY OF MAY 1957,

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

&24&' >3 Zféa
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810 Ls Sslle
Amarillo, Texas
July 15, 1987

M. Wm. J. Cooley

0il Conservetion Commission

State of New Mexico

P. 0. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Cooley:

In regard to our telephone conversstion of this date please
find an Affidavit concerning Cgse #1279 befecre the Commission.
I will be glad to furnish any further information or do
anything that I can to clear this matter up.

Thank you very much for the consideration you have shown me in

Yo very truly,

Ro ‘IZ Short

<

thi=s matter.

ETS
Enc .
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.or where hHe does live.

AFFIDAVIT

ke: Plugglng of Well in
S"'|/4 Sw 4, Sec. 25,

T-1¢8, R-35E

lea County, N. M.

I do hereby swear and depose that the following is true to the

best of my knowledze:

‘The lease t:is well wes on was in N. N, Hamllton's name and then

assigned to Apache Rasin 011 Compeny. I sm not the operator on
this well, I have no interest end have had no interest in Apache
Basin 0il Company, 2nd I am not and have not been in any partner-
ship with M. N. Hamilton. My only interest in the lesse was s
1/32 overriding royalty that I got for ‘ringing the deal in to

M. N. Hamlilton. In ordering the work done on this well I was
acting 1In good falth gnd only &8s en employee of M. N. Hamliltons.
I told him that & plugging bond and a notice of 1Intent to drill
were necessary before the well was commenced. Mr. Hamilton told
me to go shead and have & spudder moved in to hold the lezse and he
would get a bond and have me file the notice. e asked me to get
another one well bond in my neme but I refused as his past sctions
had not been satisfactory. I steyed with hinr for seversl months
after all this for two reassons. First, teo try to get him to pay
the bills gnd plug the Eldson well Iin Section 26 anc secondly, to
try snd get sll the money he owed me. I felt that if I quit him
the well in my name would never get plugged by him. Mr. Hamiltcn
was living in Senta Ross, Californis, Eut I have teen unatle to

contect him theresnd I do not know whether he still lives there

S Mot~

.' /. .
- Roy’ T. Short
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THE STATE OF TEXAS,

S o s

fasds Linaald fatnl "y AMTTTATY
vty Yy o [l AR A oM ]

(3]

BEFORE ME, the undersigned, s Notary Public in and for ssid

County and Stete, on this day personally appesred Roy T. Short,
known to me to e the person whose nasme subscribed to the fore-
going instrument, and acknowledged to me trat he executed the same

fcr the purposes therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE thls the 15th day of July,
A.D. 1957.

Potter County
Texas
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GOVERNOR

EDWIN L. MECHEM
CHA T RMAN

New Mexico
OR. CONSERVATION COMMISSION

LAND COMMISSIONER MURRAY E. MORGAN STATE GEOLOGIST A.L. PORTER Jm.

MEMSED @ SECRETARY DIRECTOR

P. 0. BOX 2045
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

The records in the County courthouse in Lovington, New Mexico,
show the following:

SW/4 of Section 25 Township 16 South Range 35 East

Book
Volume 143 0il Lease Pags 178
Millard Eidson et ux Mattie and Scharbauer Eidson
to
Harold Runnels Filed 7/24/5% (6 Months)
Volume 143 0:1 Lease Page 180
Harold Runnsls et wux Agsigned to M, N. Hamilton
Filed 7/24/56
Volume 112 Misc. Page 171

M, K. Hamilton to Roy T. Short
Assigned 1/32 of 7/8-Filed 8/20/%6

Volume 112 Misge, Page 173
M, N. Hamilton to Fera V, Hamilton
Assigned 1/32 of 7/8 Filed 8/20/56
Volume }50 0il Lease Page 1.1
M. M. Hamilton to Apache Basin 0il Company on

Assignment-Filed 1/23/57

M. N, Hamilton assigned to Apache Basin 0il Company 5 months
and 29 days from the original filing date of Harold Runnels
from Millard Eidson et al, who had a 6 month!s lease.
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Report on Investi~ations into *‘te Condition ani Cwnerstio of Two
L Jells in the Cloe Tar area of Lea Tountyv, “ew Viexico
the—reite—in ‘ ) e + nEer-
uaLinn-aﬁi-}-eo—&s‘ﬂ""- Zov T, Crort al 21 Millard stry 0. -3, #s
a terooraril- alaqdonpd well, ™ is well s Jorated in *re 5040
o° *he 37/L o” Jection 2f Towns in 1 South Tance 2% Tast, lea
Countzr, lew lexico.
The Do T, Short et al Milla-d “idson Yoo 72 was spudded
f“"_\ on or pront Maw 22 195/ - Tavlrer Drilline Torrars Sor e poricinal
, (U4 operator, Western Nlatural Tas Corpanr (Torr $-1C3 on munnins and
g testins 0 13-2/7" surface casin~ receivad Mav 27, 104L), Oasine
- desirn is as felilows:
g
§ Surface casine, 12-3/ar [29 U_)0 ragine 7309Y w/35C sx. circ.
. Intermedizte casings, O-5/°M 294 2 LOY casins 7 /910 w/I0C0 sx. cirn,
;

o On June 25, 1651 jCEQY of <ot/fanm 204 J.r= U-gri] casinc was
& set at 500CT =/4L sacks of cerent., Top of cerent by temperature sui-—
b vey was at 3GE0!,

3 The hole was drilled to 12,255' and completed drv., The C-103
: on pluggins (received in Hobbs on Jepterbhar 21, 1C5L) shows that the
i £-5/8" casine was cut and pull»ﬂ at 3220* and plurs were nlzced “rom
: 12,850t to 12,75Cr, LB0C! <o L7CCY and a ten feot olurs in top at
L head.,
é; - —————

- Gurtest—serrsspondence—omou—iastwald , ‘?f"-ﬂ"nd Ausust 2°,

Q%M J' .19¢6 was a C-102 From ey T. Short as dmwmrtfom—Spr—fr—eOTT
909 First Mational 2ld-~,, Okla*oma City, Ckla'oma, lotine of
Intention to Pe—-a2ntes and corplete in t e Tueens sand., Tre 0-1(2

was accormpanied bv a Cne-Yell Bond. 3 7 Q s K_‘,Q

e

On contactin~ The Jestern Company in Midland, Texas it was
ascertainea that a2 perforated gertion “rom L1075 to LCCCT in
o - | subject well was treated on August ©, 1°F with <CC ~allons of
2 mud acid and con Auvoucgt 12, 195¢ tre well was *resated with S0C0O
gallons of lease crude containin~ 3CCC reounds of sand, “esiern
Company was nerer paid for *kis ‘ob,

In April, 1957 and in May, 1047 tre loretion was inspected
o by T, J. Fischer and Eric Unshrech*t of tra (i1 Conserration Cormis-
i sion Hobbs office, and “ound 10 b2 Mo oMt Rttt OWEL i

-
Shepicinzes, n <. Tim pressiuve sau~e on the well

* P
i head 9-73/9" casing a“nulxs was gon-oXiratel-- ?‘C rsi, and the
3 - choke was leavinc ~as fo the a‘mosv-esre, Tre pits and -eneral
F - . well location had not hHeen le - elled or nlezned,
-
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had a capacity of 1¢ MCFPL.,

4 ras sample ohtained “ron t-e well an Ma 17, 1077 her
Ze Jo Fischer was analvzed v Parmian Tasin Tireline Torpany
at the request of

tre Corrission. 7The analrsis was as “ollows:

Component, ¥ole 7
Yethane 26,31
Ethane 2,32
Propane 2,21
Isc-Butane .27
n-Butane C.2C
Pentans C.2C
Hexane .03
Nitrogen 1.0
Ho3 C.00
co 0.22

This analvsis shows that tre ras is

vary nrohably from the
Jueen_sand ‘s.e",tion o7 subjiect well,
2G> AL CAQendls '

On June 5, 1957 the well was tes b Tl Paso Matural

Gas Company {Jal, New Mexico o“"ice%’e first “low point was
on 1/8" plate at 171 nsisz, and at the end of ihe test t4e plate
size was 1//" and pressurs was 2 pvsis, ©

Calrulation of the
flowing volume of gas produced durins ‘he test showed the well
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0il Conservation Commission 9 a.m., Mabry Hall, State Capitol, Santa Fe, NM

ALLOWABLE:

CASE 1275:

<7 CASE 1276:

CASE 1277:

(1) Censideration of the oil allowable for August, 1957.

(2) Consideration of the allowable production of gas for
August, 1957, from the seven prorated pools in Lea
County,; New Mexice; also consideration of the allow-
able production of gas from the six prorated pools in
San suan and Rie Arriba Counties, New Mexico, for
August, 1957.

Application of Shell 0il Company for an exception to Rule 309
of the Commission Rules and Regulations to permit the trans-
portation ef 0il from the basic lease prior to measurement,
and to produce more than eight wells into a central plant,
and te commingle production from the participating area of

"the Carson Unit with production from other wells in the area.

Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order author-
izing off-lease measurement of o0il produced frem the Bisti-
Lewer Gallup Oil Pool and an undesignated Lower Gallup 0il
Posl in Township 25 Nerth, Range 11 West, and Tewnship 25 North,
Range 12 West, San Juan County, New Mexico, by means of an
automatic custody transfer system; and to autherize the pro-
ductien of more than eight wells intc & central testing and
measuring plant and further, to autherize the commingling of
non-participating area preduction with participating area
preductien in the Carsen Unit, with royalty payments to be
calculated by means of periodic production rate tests.

Application of Amerada Petroleum Corporation fnr an order
amending Order No. R-991 insofar as said order pertains to

the Bagley-Lower Pennsylvanian Gas Pool, Lea County, New

Mexice. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an order
amending Order No. R-991 to extend the horizontal limits of
the Bagley-Lower Pennsylvanian Gas Pool to include the S/2
Section 34, Township 11 South, Range 33 East, and the NE/4
Sectien 3, Township 12 South, Range 33 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, and to increase the size of the standard drilliing unit
for said pool from 160 acres to 320 acres and to enter such
sther rules and regulations for said pool as the Commission
may deem necessary.

Application ef the 0il Censervation Commission at the request
of Wilson Oil Company xXor an order establishing a new oil pool
with special peol rules in the Potash-0il Area, Lea County,
Kew Mexice. in accordance with Section 3, Paragraph 111, of
Order R-111-A. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks an
order creating a new oil poel in the area of Wilson 0il
Company's recently completed oil well located in the NE/4 NE/4
Section 21, Township 20 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New
Mexico; and for the promulgation of special poel rules to
govern future driliing in said pool in order to afford adequate
protection for the potash deposits in the area. )
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CASE 1278:

CASE 1279:

CASE 1280:

CASE 1281:

CASE 1282:

In the matter of the hearing called by the Oil Conservation
Commission upon its own motion to permit Roy T. Short and the
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Company and all other interest-
eod parties to appear and show cause why the Roy T. Short, et
al, Millard Eidson No. B-~3 Well located in the SW/4 SE/4 of
Section 26, Township 16 South, Range 35 East, in the Shoe Bar
Area of Lea County, New Mexico, should not be ordered plugged
and abandoned in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of
the O0il Censervaticn Commission of New Mexico. —
In the matter of the hearing called by the 0il Conservation
Commission upon its own motion to permit Roy T. Short, M. N.
Hamilton, Apache Basin Oil Company, and Basin 0il Coxpany,

and all other interested parties to appear and show cause why
the hele located 860 feet from the South and West lines of
Section 25, Township 16 South, Range 35 East, Lea County, New
Mexice, should not be ordered plugged and akandoned in accord-
ance with the Rules and Regulations of the 0il Conservation
Commission of New Mexiceo.

Application of Sunray Mid-Continent Oil Company for an order
autherizing a pilot seceondary recovery project in the Bisti-
Lewer Gallup 0il Pool in .xceptior to BRule 701 of the Com-
mission Rules and Regulations. Applicant, in the above-styled
cause, sesks an crder authorizing it to drill and operate a
well at & peint five feet southeast of the nerthwest corner
of Sectien 6, Township 25 North, Range 12 West, San Juan
County, New Mexico, for the injection of liquiried petroleum
gases and dry gas into the Lower Gallup formation of the
Bisti-lewer Gallup Oil Peol for the purpose of secondary
recovery of oil from said pool.

Application of Skelly Oil Company for approval of an unorthodex
oll well location in an undesignated 0il poel in Rio Arriba
County, New Mexico, in exception to Rule 104 of the Commission
Dules and Regulations. Applicant, in the above-styled cause,
seeks an erder authorizing an unorthodox oil well location in
an undesignated oil pool for its Jicarilla "B" VWell No. 2
located 1590 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the
East line of Section 31, Township 25 North, Range 5 West, Rio
Arriba County, New Mexico. Said well was projected as a gas
well in accordance with the Commission gas well location rules
but was found to be preductive of oil.

Southeastern New Mexico Nomenclature case calling for an order
creating new pools and extending and deleting certain areas

© from existing pools in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico.

(2) Create a new oil pool fer Grayburg preduction, designated
as the Teague~-Grayburg Peol, and described as:

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST
Section 20: 5274
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(b) Create a2 new ¢il pool for Pennsylvanian preduction,
designated as the Kemnitz-Pennsylvanian Pool, an? described

(e)

(@)

(e)

n

€9

(h)

(1)

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST
Section I3: SE/4

Extend the Dollarhkide-Drinkard Pool to include:

TOWNSHIP 24 SOUTH, DANGE 38 EAST
Section 1I9: "W/ 4
Section 20: w/2 SW/4

Extend the Drinkard Pool to incilude:

TOWNSHIP 22 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST
Section 27 Y/Z RE/4

Extend the Gladiola Pool te include:

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST

Tection 25:  N/Z RE/4

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST
Section 17: XW/4
Section 18: N/2 KE/4

Extend the Nerth Gladiola-Devonian Poel te include:

TOWNSHIP 1i SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST
Sectic:z 22: SE/4

TOWNSHIP 12 SOUTH, RANGE 38 EAST
Sectien 6: SW/4
Section 7: NW/4
Section 8: NW/4

Extend the West Henshaw-Grayburg Pooel to include:

TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 30 EAST
Section 4: SE/4
Section 5: SE/4
Section 8: NE/4

Extend tﬁe Langlie-~-Mattix Pool to iﬁclude:
TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST

Section 1: m/-i

Extend the Pearl-Queen Pecol te include:

TOWNSHIP 19 SOUTH, RANGE 35 EAST

Section 22- 3/2 SE/4
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(J) Extend the Townsend-Wolfcamp Pool to include:
TOWNSHIP 16 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST

Section 8: %72 él/l

(k) Extend the Terry-Blinebry Pool to include:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST
Section 3: Lot fa

Section 4: 1ot 1

(1) Delete the following area from the Blinebry Gas Pool:

TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 37 EAST
Section 3: 1ot 16
Section 4: Jot 1

CASE 1283: Northwestsrn New Mexico nomenclature case calling for an order
extending existing pools in San Juan and Rig Arriba Counties,
New Mexice.

(a) Extend the Aztec-Pictured Cliffs Pool to include:
TOWNSHIP 28 NORTH, RANGE % WEST

XIT oY Sectiecns ’: Iuo TI: Iz: 13, & 14
Section 15: E/2 & SW/4
Section 24: All

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 11 WEST
Bection 34: AII

(b) Extend the Otere-Pictured Cliffs Pool to include:

TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST
Bection 9: £/2 ,
Section 16;: K/2

TOWKSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE S5 WEST
ection :

Section 14: S/2

Section 21: NE/4

Section 22: N/2 & SE/4

All of Sections 23, 24, & 25
Se~tion 31: 8/2

(c) Extend the South Blanco-Pictured Cliffs Pecl to include:

TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 4 WEST
Bection 5: ¥%/2

TOWNSHIP 27 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST
Bection 1: AL
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CASE 1221:

CASE 1261:

CASE 1282:

CASE 1263:

(d)

(e)

()

Application of Gulf 01l Corperation and ¥sstern Oil Fields,

Extend the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool to include:
TOWNSHIP 238 NORTH, RANGE 9 WEST

Section 32:
Extend the Bisti-Lewer Gallup 0il Pool to include:

TOWNSHIP 26 NORTH, RANGE 13 WEST

Section 36:
Extend the Verde-Gallup 0il Pocl

TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 14

to include:

WEST

Section 1I8:

NORTH, RANGE 15

Application of the 0il Conservation Commission on its own
wotisn for an order amending Commission Order R-586 insofar
as it relates to the Byers-Qucen and Tubb Gas Posls.
in the abeove-styled cause, seaks an order amending the Special
Rules and Regulations fer the Tubb Gas Pool te make provision
in said rules for the regulation of 0il wells completed within
the defined limits of zaid pool; and further to consider the
deletien of that portion ef Order R-586 relaiing to the Byers-—
Queen Gas Pool.

Inc., feor an order force peoling certain acreage in the

Blinebry and Tubb Gas Pools, Lea County, New Mexicn. Applicants,
in the above-styled causs, seek an order force poeliing the
interests of all persons having any right, title or interest

in the Blinebry and Tubb formations underlying the SW/4 Sectien
30, Tewnship 22 Seuth, Range 38 East, Lea Ceunty, New Mexice.

Application of Gulf Oil Corporation and Western 0il Fields,

Inc., fer an order force pooling certain acreage in the

Blinebry and Tubb Gas Poels, Lea County, New Mexice. Applicants,
in the above-styled cause, seek an order ferce pooling the
interest of all persons htung any right, title or interest in
the Blinebry and Tubb formations underlying the SE/4 Section

30, Tewnship 22 South, Range 38 East, Lea County, New Mexice.

Applicatien 6f Gulf Oil Corporation and Western Oil Fields,

Inc., for an order force peoling certain acreage in the

Blinebry and Tubb Gas Poels, Lea Ccunty, New Mexico.
in the abeve-styled cause, seek an erder ferce peooling the
interests of all persons having any right, title or interest
in the Blinebry and Tubb fermations underlying the NE/4 Sec-
tion 25, Township 22 South, Range 37 East, Lea Ceunty, New
Mexice.

Applicant,

Applicants,
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CASE 1264:

CASE 1285:

ir/

Applicatien of Gulf 0il Corporation and Westeran O1il Fields,
Inc., for an order force pooling certain acreage in the
Blinabry and Tubb Gas Poels, Lez County, New Mexico. Applicants,
in the sbhove-atyled cause, scek an order force poeling the
interests of all persons having any right, title or interest

in the Blinebry and Tubb formations underlying the SE/4

Sectien 25, Township 22 South, Range 37 Eaat, Lea County, New
Mexice.

Applicatien of R. Olsen 0Oil Company for an erder ferce pooling

certain acreage in the Justis Gas Peoeol, Lea County, New Mexice.

Applicant, in the above-&tyled cause, seeks an order force

peoling ths interests ef all persons having any right, title

or interest in the Glorieta formation of the Justis Gas Poeol

underlying the NE/4 Sectien 23, Tewnship 25 South, Range 37 |
East, Lea County, New Mexico. |




OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Date 7/2 4/; Z
/ /,
CASE /2728 ‘ Hearing Date 7// L;/S— 7

My recommendations for an order in the above numbered cases are as follows:
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POSTMARK
OR DATE

POD Form 3800  Replaces editi f
Mar, 1956 s nﬁfnﬁm IAY b::::‘.




1. Stick postage stamps to your article to pay:
15-cent certified mail fee
First-class or airmail postage
‘ Either return recsipt fee (optional)
E Restricted delivery fee (optionsr?)
: Special-delivery fee {optional)

2. I you want this receipt postmarked, stick the gummed stub
on the address side of the article, leaving the receipt at-
tached, and present the article to & postal employec.

- 3. If you do not want this receipt postmarked, stick the
= gummed stub on the address side of the article, cctach and
p retain the receipt, and mail the article.
4, If you want & roturn reccipt, write the ceitiRed-mail number
and your name and address on a return receipt card, POD
Form 3811, and attach it to the back of the article. Endorse
front of article RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED.
S. Save this receipt and present it if you make inquiry.
TX U, S. GOVINNMENT PRENTING CFOVCE  13—71587-3
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- EOWIN L. MECKEM
CHALRMAN
' Mexi
New Mexico
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
STATE GEOLOGIST A.L. PORTER Jm.
c°""Iss'°=§=u:=uan“Y €. MORGAN SECRETARY OIRECTOR

[

P. O. BOX 2045
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO 2

o e g

, ‘ The other hole is located 660% from the south line and
’ : 660! from the west line of Secticn 25 Township 16 South Range 35
East, Lea County, New Mexico, according to Mr. Charles Miller,
who steked the location personally.

This hole was spudded on or about Januery 16, 1957 ac-
cording to Abbott Brothers Drilling Contractor®s invoices. Com-
: mission information is that a 12i" hole was drilled to approximately
: 150 feet, but was never cased with pipe or other conduit. The hole
' is still uncased(refer to pictures).

Abbott Bros. spudder rig remained on the hole until Feb-
ruary 13, 1957 and then moved off when they were unable to contact
Mr. Roy Short. Mr. Short left the area and Abbott Bros. have re-
ceived no compensation for work performed cn subject hole.

: All attempts by the personnel of the Hobbs office of the

! Cil Cornservation Commission to locate Roy T. Short, M. N, Hamilton,

; or other oflicers of the Apache Basin 0il Ccmpany, Basin 0il Company,
3 or Roy T. Short et al have been unsuccessful. On May 11, 1957 it

' was learned fraom an interested party that Roy T. Short may be found

‘ in Amarillo, Texas(Phone Number Draks 2-1307). Attempts to reach

i him at that number on May 14 and 15 were unsuccessful.

T

Cther correspondence and pictures cof subject well in Sec-

tion 25 Township 16 South Range 35 East, Lea County, New Mexico,
are attached.

It has become apparent that Mr. Roy T. Short has been
acting in various instances in connection with the acove-mentioned
wells as agent for Mr. M. N, Hamilton.

T T T

Respectfully submitted,

E. J. Lischer—Englneer District I
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EDWIN L. MECHEM

. CHA tRMAN

New Mexico
O CONSERYATION COMMISSION

4 COMMISSIONER. MURRAY E. MORGAN

¥r, A, L. Porter, Jr.

011 Conservation Cormission
P. C. Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Porter:

STATE GEOLOGIST. A.L. PORTER Jn.
SECRETARY DIRECTOR

Attached is a report on two wells in the Shoe Bar area of
Lea County, Yew Mexico, pictures of which are enclosed,

EJF/31
encl,

Yours -ery trulw,
CIL CCHSERVATION COMMISSION

. P
//4;94294LL&.,——

T J. Fischer
Enrineer-District 1

T P




4. €. MULLETT WILSON C. JAINSEN
CHAITRMARN OF | iNARNCE COMMITTEE

HARTFORD ACCIDENT AND INDEMNITY COMPANY

é HOME OFFICE —HARTFORD I3, CONNECTICUT

ARTHUR M. KELTING, MANAGER DENVER OFFICE TELEPHONE: KE £-6301
Si1X FIFTY FIVE BROADWAY BUILDING, DENVER 8, COLORADO

July 16, 1957

e i e i A Winn 4

011 Conservation Commission,
State of New Mexico

Santa Fe,

New Mexlco

Subject: Case 1278, Koy T. Short
Our file - 16 S 28249 - iioy T, Short, Prin.
State of New Mexico, Obligee

Gentlemen:

We have Just received word by telephone Mr. Koy T.
Short has voluntarily defaulted under our bond.

: Consequently, we have requested the well in question
- - be caped at our expense,

As soon as we receive confirmation the well has been
caped, we will write you further, sending you a copy
of lr. Short's default and substanuating that the
caping of the well has been done.

Je truly/zpurs,

Nl /5/7’f‘f e

ERR: pk R. R. Rominger A

CC: Danlels Agency

YEAR IN AND YEAR OUT YOU'LL DO WELL WITH THE HARTFORD
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A Sesta Fe, New Mexico
\'_; MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

) : (Form C-102)
sy, e . oy (Rovised 7/1/2)

\P\—\C AT . NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Suhﬁtmhmbeinnln!m'mm&ebimktmmwﬂ% work specified is to begin. A copy will be
X {9;.”' ieu by the :

returned to the scnder on which will be given the approval, with any modifications

or the rejection Commission

or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See addi-
tional instructions in the Rulcs and Regulations of the Commission.

Indionte Nature of Notics by Checking Below

Norice or INTENTION l Norice or INTENTION TO Norice or INTENTION

10 Cuance PLans | TesmporamiLy ABANDON WELL 10 Danr Dzepex
Norice or INTENTION | Norice or INTENTION X Norice or INTENTION
To PLuc WewL To PLua Back TO Szr Laner

Notice or INTENTION Norice cr INTENTION NoTice or INTENTION

TO SQUERZE TO ACIDIZE To Sucor (Nitro)

NoTrce or INTENTION Notrce or InTENTION Nortice or InTexnTION g

10 GUN PErroraTe (Orren) T Ofnuwm

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO o TR - Moo A o commeeneeneveemeeeaesereee oo eeene . eeeeeeneunan en e aa et arens enrasean
co e ) Angs— 8y i’”mm

Gentlemen:

Following is a Notice of Intention to do certain work ss described below at the. Y. To Sho¥b ¢4 0} =~

) /_,. s [ o . .

T ‘ 5 . Well No..... Py ino...... o"('ii;iii‘m ..........

PG BBV of Sec 26 . ,T.L16S. R38R NvPM, . ¥Wildoad Pool
ise County

FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK
(FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

Tais wall wes drilled to tetal depth of 12,650 feet by the Westers Naturel Ins
was plugped and abandoned 2y them, The lsase ou whish the well

i
:
 §
]
i
3
i
;
i
]
¥
i
1
It

then go in md log sad perforate She Qasens. After is dens we will
wash the seotien wibth 500 gal. of mui agld, than fres i with 5000 gal. amd
M‘ﬁt”iﬂh“hﬂbd%&»cﬁuwhm&‘

AUG 291356

/ )
Apptova:f . ey 19 n:.mu.t:; &% e
R
Approved 5 ]g E % oo ORI icaiions egviing el i T
OIL ON
By. . < - Name..Rogr. 2. Shord.. . .
Tie. Enginesr Dist-in ! Addren_ 1909 Fivet Natlanal Bldge-
E“ / , Oklahema CI.W, Okla.




SEFORE TRE OIL CONBERVATION COMMISSBION
OF THE STATE OF KRV MRXIOO

TIER OF THE HEARING
THE (il CONGERVATION
Ol ik Siiaia UF BEW
MEXICO JOR TME FURFOSE OF

i
H
B
3

CABE MO, 1378
Order No. R-1040

EY THE COMMISS ION:

This cause came onr for hearing at 9 o'clock a.m. oa
July 17, 1987, at Saata Ye, Vevw Nexico, befors the 0Oil Conssrwvation
Commission of Nov Mexico, hereianfter referred to as the "Cam~

1t
.

E

NO¥, on this 0z ey of August, 1857, the Commission, &
quorum being prosent, considered the testimons and evidence
adduced, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS :

(1) That due public notice having been givea as required
by lav, the Commission has jurisdiction of this case and the subjec
matter thoreot. i

(2) That the Millard Eidson "B" No. 3 Well located in ;
the 8W,/4 BE/4 of Section 3¢, Township 16 Boutkh, Range 385 Rast, §
NP, lea County, New Mexico, was origiullz driiled by the Vestern|
¥atural Ges Compeny in May of 1954, and that said welil was compleied
as & dry hole and plugged and abaandoned by the Western Matural Gas |
Company on Septembsxr 16, 1854. : |

(3} That on August 28, 1956€, Roy T. Short notified the
Commissicn on Fowrm C-102 that he was the operator of ths above-
doscribed Xilizxrd Eideon "B" No. 3 Well and that he iatemded to ;
re~sater and drill out said well in ano attempt to discover com~ !
mercial khydrocarbon production.




j ~a=
a‘ Order Ro. R-1040

3 (4) That o commercial hydrocarbon production was
; dl:l‘:covorod as a result of the aforementionsd workover by Roy T.
Short.

(G) That the said Xillard Eideon "B" Jo. 3 Well has
been abandoned without having first beean plugged ia accerdamce
with Commission Rules and Regulations.

(8) That Ba= T, Short's operations on the said Millard
Eidson "B"” No. 3 Well were covered by a Omne-Well Bead (Commigsaien
Yorm 38-Bl) in the amount of $5,000.00, executed by Rey T. Shert,
individual, as primncipal, aml mttord acolideat and Indsanity
Company, s Coanecticut Corporation, as suresiy; which hond is
conditionsd upon the plugging of the said well in acocordance with
the program approved by the 0il Comservation Cosmigsion.

(7) That the said Millard Eidson "B" No. 3 Well should
be ordersd to be plugged in such a way as to confine the oil, gas
and water in the respective strata in which they are found.

IT IS8 TEREREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That Roy T. Short, individual, and Nartford Accident
and Indemnity Company, & Comnnecticut Corperation, be and the same
are hereby directed, jointly and individually, to plug the Millaxd
Eidson "B" No. 3 Well, located 880 Ieet from the South line and
1980 feet from the Eaxt line of Bection 38, Towaship 16 Bouth,
Range 35 BEaat, MVM, lea County, Newv Mexico, in ascordance with a
progran approved by the Oil Conservation Commissioa and in such a
manasy &8 to confine the oil, gas, sad water in the respective
strata in which they are Zound.

(3) That the above named “Lr Short and Hartford
Accident and Iademnity Company, or eit of them, ahall, within
thirty days of the date of this order, file with th Muion
office in Nebbs, New Mexico, Oommissich foru T~i0h setsiag iorth
the preoposed plw progran for the said Millard Eidsoa Mo.
B-3 Well. ’

(3) That the above named Roy 7. Shert aad Eartferd
Indomnity Company or either of them, shall, withia thirty days
o!thﬁ”o!w&lotutdm-c-lnﬁhythmu
its authorised representative, complete said plugging epesratica
in the approved maaner, and shall file Commissioa Yorm C-103,
Report of Pluggiag, in accordance with the Commissica Rules aad

Regulatioas.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, onthoduyl.lllyur
hcroiuhon designated.

ETAIX OF EEW MEXICO
OIL COBSERVATION COMMISEION

S L el

EDWIN L. MECHEM, Chairman

A e~y
() £ Lz,

-

A, L. PORTER, Jr.,
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P. C. BOX 2045
HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

May 8, 57

Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Director
0il Conservation Commission

Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mex.

Dear Mr. Porter:

For the past two months this office has attempted to contact Mr. Roy
T. Short, an operator that reentered the ¥illard Eidson B Well No. 3
located in Unit O of Section 26, T=16~5, R-35~E. All attempts have been
unsuccessful to date., On May 6,1957 I personally contacted Mrs, Helen
Hayes with Becb Daniels and Sons, the local agent for the Hartford Accident
and Indemnity Company, the underwriter on Mr. Short's plugging bond. The
purpose of this visit was to .nform that office that we have been unsuccess~
ful in locating Mr. Short, and that the well is not plugged and abandoned.
Further; T stated tc Mrs, Hayes that if we were still unable to contact Mr,
Short by June 1, 1957 that this office would recommend to you that the
matter be considered for a show cause hearing.

The welil is presently shut-in with valves that do not belong to Mr.
Short. Further, the owner of this surface equipment, Mr, Bill Cottshall,
desires to possess his property, the rental on which he has never received,
nor have the surface pits been filled., It is my understanding that Mr.
Short has left this area owing numerous bills which have not been paid. I
conclude from numerous conversations with people he has had contact with
and owes in this area that we will not be able to locate him, or if we do
he wiil not be financially able to plug the well., Therefore, it is my
recommendation that this matter be taken up with the bonding company.

Yours very truly,

CIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

"T _’ ’f/" _’7‘ = B i’-}:‘;/,’,; N -
R. F. Montgomery
Proration Manager

RFM/mc
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO

)

COUNTY OF LEA y

¥. Re Gottshall, being first duly sworn upon his ocath, deposes
and states:

1. That he is the President of Rental Pipe and Supply Company,
a corporation having offices at 318 East Main Street, Hobbs, New Mexico.

2. That on September L, 1956 said Rental Pipe & Supply Company,
in the usual course of business, rented to one, Roy Te. Short, the following
described items, to wit:

One (1) Flange, Companion, 10" 600 x 9 5/8"
Bore, #772

Sixteen (16) Bolts, 1}" x 95" w/ 32 Hex Nuts
Twelve (12) Studs, 1" x L 3/4" w/ Nuts
3« That the said Roy T« Short thereunon installed said items on
the Eidmon B=3 well located in Section Twenty-Six (26), Township Sixteen
South (16 S.), Range Thirty Five East (35 E.), Lea County, New Mexicg, which
well is under the jurisdiction of the New Mexico 011 Conservation Coamissione
L« That subsequent to said installation the said Roy T. Short
abandened the well in quéstion including the above mentioned items that had
bgen rented to him by Rental Pipe and Supply Companye
Se That the reasonable charge for the rental of said above de-
scribed items to date is $628.38, no rort of which amount has been paid by
the said Roy T« Short.
6e That your deponent deems the entire indebtedness uncollectible
by reason of the fact that the said Roy T. Shart cannoct be located in the

State of New Mexico and efforts to bring about a recovery have been completely

unsuccessfule.

7« That Rental Pipe and Supply Coampany is unable to obtain restora-
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tion of said above described items by reason of the fact that they are still

in the abandoned well under gas pressure.s

My Commission Expires:

Cel 2y o7
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